Opening Cash Balance -   -   -

Ending Cash 1,599$   1,168$   430$

9

b. professional fees are approximately $331,000 lower than forecast and are a result

of timing differences.

SEVENTH CASH FLOW STATEMENT

21. The Applicants have prepared the Seventh Cash Flow Statement which includes forecast

results for the 39 weeks ending January 29, 2021 (the “Forecast Period”). A copy of the

Seventh Cash Flow Statement is attached as Appendix “A”.

22. A summary of the Seventh Cash Flow Statement is set out in the table below:

10

23. The Seventh Cash Flow Statement is based on the following assumptions:

a. other receipts include $99,000 relating to anticipated subsides to be received from

the federal government. The Applicants have not assumed any recoveries from the

MD Holdback or a holdback of approximately $207,000 relating to the EllisDon

contract (collectively, the “Holdbacks”) pending resolution of the disputed lien

Weeks 1-30 Weeks 31-39 Total
($000's) Actual Forecast Pro-Forma
Operating Receipts

Collection of Pre-Filing AR - Ellis Don 2,032$   -$   2,032$
Collection of Pre-Filing AR - MD of Bonnyville 1,478 -   1,478
Collection of Post Filing AR - MD of Bonnyville 1,566 -   1,566
Post-filing Gravel Sales 49 -   49
SISP Proceeds 577 -   577
Other Receipts 857 99 956

Total Operating Receipts 6,558   99   6,657

Operating Disbursements
Payroll And Source Deductions (1,444) (135) (1,580)
Royalties (408) -   (408)
Fuel (207) (1) (208)
Repair & Maintenance (52) -   (52)
Office Administration (42) (13) (56)
Insurance & Benefits (228) (128) (356)
Jobsite Lodging (21) -   (21)
Equipment Loan & Lease Payments (138) (2) (140)
Pit Reclamation Costs -   (45) (45)
Occupancy (249) (96) (345)
Other (59) (9) (68)

Total Operating Disbursements (2,848) (429) (3,277)

Non-Operating Receipts & Disbursements
Interim Financing (Repayment) (211) -   (211)
Professional Fees (1,900) (963) (2,863)

Total Disbursements (4,959) (1,392) (6,351)

Net Cash Flow 1,599 (1,293) 306
Opening Cash Balance -   1,599 -

Ending Cash 1,599$   306$   306$

Ending Cash Including Funds Held in Trust by Monitor 1,599$   2,363$   2,363$

11

determinations, Trust Claims and the potential CRA claim with respect to the

Unresolved Tax Liabilities;

b. forecast insurance and benefit costs primarily relate to the purchase of an

extended claims reporting period in respect of the current director and officer

insurance policy. The Applicants have been unable to secure fleet insurance for its

remaining equipment beyond November 30, 2020 and the Applicants’ general